
Comments to Agenda No. 26-CF 13-1300-51 Street Repair and Safety General
Obligation Bond Program

Joyce Dillard <dillardjoyce@yahoo.com> Wed, Jan 9, 2013 at 10:07 AM
Reply-To: Joyce Dillard <dillardjoyce@yahoo.com>
To: Alan Alietti <alan.alietti@lacity.org>, Patrice Lattimore <patrice.lattimore@lacity.org>, The Honorable Eric

!
Garcetti <Councilmember.Garcetti@lacity.org>, "The Honorable Dennis P. Zine" <councilmember.zine@lacity.org>,
The Honorable Tom LaBonge <councilmember.labonge@lacity.org>, "The Honorable Bernard C. Parks"
<councilmember. parks@lacity.org>, The Honorable Ed Reyes <councilmember. reyes@lacity.org>, The Honorable
Richard Alarc6n <councilmember.alarcon@lacity.org>, The Honorable Jan Perry <councilmember.perry@lacity.org>,
"The Honorable Herb J. Wesson Jr." <councilmember.wesson@lacity.org>, The Honorable Bill Rosendahl
<councilmember.rosendahl@lacity.org>, The Honorable Jose Huizar <councilmember.huizar@lacity.org>, The
Honorable Paul Koretz <PauI.Koretz@lacity.org>, The Honorable Carmen Trutanich <CTrutanich@lacity.org>, The
Honorable Paul Krekorian <Councilmember. Krekorian@lacity.org>, The Honorable Mitchell Englander
<councilmember. englander@lacity.org>, The Honorable Joe Buscaino <council member.buscaino@lacity.org>

You have failed to complete the Complete Streets and Circulation Element of the General Plan,
guided by the California Governor's Office of Planning and Research. You have not even
completed a toned down Mobility Element.

You also need to address sidewalks as well as NPDES permit requirements which include
trash.

It is not the time to start construction plans and a ballot measure without a thorough cost-saving
plan.

Do not pass this motion.

Joyce Dillard
P.O. Box 31377
Los Angeles, CA 90031


